
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3201
ANSWERED ON:04.02.2004
UNIFORM POLICY ON PRIVATE PRACTICE
GADDE RAMAMOHAN;YEMPARALA VENKATESWARA RAO

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Indian Medical Association (Andhra Pradesh Unit) to implement Uniform Policy with regard to the private practice by Government Medical Officers; and

(b) if so, the decision taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a) & (b) The Government have not received any such proposal from the Indian Medical Association (Andhra Pradesh Unit).
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